PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anglo American Research Laboratories (Proprietary) Limited	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anglo Operations Limited
Street Address:	20 Carlton House Terrace
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1Y 5AN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6350973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:nwestman@wck.comCorrespondent Name:Nickolas E, WestmanAddress Line 1:900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B248.01-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nickolas E. Westman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Anglo American - Anglo operations#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6350

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

E06.12-0013

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Anglo American Research Laboratories (Proprietary) Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Africa, and having offices at 20 Carlton House Perrace, London, SWIY 5AW, Chited Kingdom (Assignor) is the sole owner, by Assignment, of Letters Patent of the United States, Number 6,350,973, issued February 26, 2002, and entitled RADIO-FREQUENCY AND MICROWAVE-ASSISTED PROCESSING OF MATERIALS;

WHEREAS, Anglo Operations Limited, a comporation organized and existing under the laws of South Africa, and having offices at 20 Carlton House Terrace, London, SWIY 5AW, United Kingdom (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Fatent Number 6,350,973;



Number 6,350,973;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of a prior Assignment Agreement between the parties, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number 6,350,973, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for any infringement thereof, including back or prior infringements.

Assignor represents it has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment and will at any reasonable time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successor and assigns, execute proper additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem required to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and will render assistance it enforcing Letters Patent 5,350,973.

ANGLO OPERATIONS LIMITED 20 2006 Dated Br.

Acompletatories (Proprietary) Limited (Assignor) Anglo American

Accepted' Limited (Assignee) Anglo Ope

DIRECTOR

DIVISIONAL SECRETARY

Secretarios

PATENT

REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/20/2010